
   

Coronavirus (Covid-19) 
 
Going Out and  
Being stopped by the Police 
 

  
 

You should only leave your home if you 
really need to for one of these reasons:  
 
 
 
 

 

Shopping for things you must have, like 
food or medicine  
 

 

For health appointments that cannot be 
done over the phone  
 

 

To do exercise once a day, like going for a 
walk alone or with someone you live with or 
your carer 
 

 

You can go out in the car or for a walk with 
your carers for your exercise or a break 
 
 

 

If you leave your home, you must stay at 
least 3 steps (2 metres) away from other 
people 
 



 

The Police may ask you what you are 
doing or where you are going 

 

You may be worried about being stopped 
by the Police  
 
 

 

Do not worry the Police are only trying to 
help you 

     

If you are on your own show the Police this 
letter. 
 
 

 

Your carers will tell the Police you need 
some time away from your house. This is 
how you get your exercise 
 

 

The Police will be happy you are safe 
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